CONSTRUCTION NOTES

ALL

CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS

AND SPEC'S AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE
CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.
THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12
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NO.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES,
11.1mm (7/16") ASPENITE SHEATHING WITH

"H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @

800mm (24”) O.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES
PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm (3'—0") FROM
EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (127)

BEYOND INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL,

(EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ’D. FOR ROOF 8:12
OR GREATER)

38x89 (2"x4") TRUSS BRACING @ 1830mm
(6'-0") 0.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN.

ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED
SOFFIT. ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF

INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH 25% AT EAVES.
AND 25% AT RIDGE (OBC 9.19.1.2)

FRAME CONSTRUCTION. (246"

SIDING AS PER ELEVATION, APPROVED AIR BARRIER
11.1mm (7/16") EXTERIOR TYPE

SHEATHING, 38x140 (2"x6") STUDS @ 400mm
(16" 0.C., RSl 3.87 (R22) INSULATION AND
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPROVED CONT.
AR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH.
SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8”) ABOVE FIN. GRADE
FRAME CONSTRUCTION (24"

SIDING AS PER ELEVATION, APPROVED AIR BARRIER
RSl 0.9 (RS) EXTERIOR RIGID INSULATION BOARD
38x89 (2"x4") STUDS @

400mm (16") 0.C.. WITH APPROVED DIAGONAL
WALL BRACING, RSI 3.87 (R22) INSULATION AND
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPROVED CONT.
AR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH.
SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8”) ABOVE FIN. GRADE

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x6")

90mm (4") FACE BRICK 25mm (1") AR SPACE,
22x180x0.76mm (7/8"x7"x0.03") GALV.

METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") 0.C. HORIZONTAL
600mm (24”) 0.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED AIR BARRIER
11.4mm (7/16") EXTERIOR TYPE

SHEATHING, 38x140 (2"x6”) STUDS @ 400mm

(16") 0.C., RSl 3.87 (R22) INSULATION AND
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTIN.
AR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH.
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32") 0.C. BOTTOM
COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6") BEHIND

BUILDING PAPER. BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6")
ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x4")

90mm (4") FACE BRICK 25mm (1”) AIR SPACE,
22x180x0.76mm (7/8"7"x0.03") GALV. METAL

TES ® 400mm (16") 0.C. HORIZONTAL 600mm

(24") 0.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED AIR BARRIER

RSI 0.9 (R5) EXT. RIGID INSUL. BD.,

38x89 (2"x4”) STUDS @ 400mm (16" O.C.

WITH APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING, RSl 3.35(R19)
INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER WITH
APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm
(32”) 0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS.
PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6"

BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK TO BE MIN. 150MM(8")
ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS

FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2"x4") @ 400mm
(16™ 0.C. FOR 2 STOREYS AND 300mm (12) O.C.
FOR 3 STOREYS, NON—BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89
(2"x4") @ 600mm (24”) 0.C. PROVIDE 38x89 (2"x4™)
BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 (2/2"x4") TOP PLATE.
13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS,
PROVIDE 38x140 (2°x6™) STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED.
FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS: —SEE_OBC 9.15.3. 9.15.4
200mm (8”) POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL 20MPa
(3000psi) WITH BITUMENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND OPT.
DRAINAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE LAYER REQ. WHEN BASEMENT
INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2'—11”) BELOW FIN. GRADE.
MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (7'—10”) ON

500x155 (20"x6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG.
BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR TO BACKFILLING.

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL

UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED

FILL, WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY OF 75kPa OR
GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES NOT MEET MIN.
CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED.

MAX. FLOOR LIVE LOADOF 2.4kpa(50psf) PER

FLOOR, AND MAX. LENGTH OF SUPPORTED JOISTS

IS 4.9m (16'—1").

REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOILS CONDITIONS

AND BEARING CAPACITY.

100mm (4" DIA. WEEPING TILE 150mm (67)
CRUSHED STONE OVER AND AROUND WEEPING

TILES.

BASEMENT SLAB op, 93168 () & 91645(12]
80mm (3")MIN. 25MPa (3600psi)’ CONC
100mm (4”) COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 15MPa.
(2200psi) CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB.
PROVIDE RSI 1.76 (R10) INSULATION

EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR

PROVIDE RSI 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED
VAPOUR BARRIER AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER,
FINISHED SOFFIT.

ATTIC INSULATION OBC. 12.3.2.1 & 12.3.3.7
RSl 8.81 (R50) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND

APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, 16mm (5/87) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL.

ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS —OBC. 9.8.—
UNIFORM RISE & RUN IN A GIVEN RUN TO WITHIN 6mm(%")

MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8"
MIN. RUN = 210 (8-1/47
MIN. TREAD = 235 (9-1/47)
MAX. NOSING =25 (1"

MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-5")
RAL @ LANDING = 900 (2'-117)
RAL @ STAR = 800 (2'-8")
MIN. STAR WIDTH = 860 (2'-10")
MIN. RUN = 150 (6"

MIN. AVG. RUN = 200 (8"

FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED

MAXIMUM 100mm (4™) BETWEEN PICKETS.

CLEARANCE BET. HANDRAIL AND SURFACE BEHIND IT

TO BE 50mm(2”) MIN. HANDRAILS TO BE CONT.
EXCEPTING FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION.

INTERIOR GUARDS: 900mm (2'=11") MIN.
EXTERIOR GUARDS: 1070mm (3'—6") MIN.

38x89 (2"x4”) SILL PLATE WITH 13mm (1/27)
DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS 200mm (8") LONG,
EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4") INTO CONC. ®
2400mm (7'-10") O.C.

USE NON—SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL
PLATE WHEN REQUIRED. (SEE OBC. 9.23.7)

RSI 3.52 (R20) INSULATION BLANKET OR BATTS

WITH 38x89 (2"x4”) STUD WALL, AND APPROVED
VAPOUR BARRIER TO 200 (8”) BELOW FIN. GRADE.
DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN THE
FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE LEVEL.
NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS.
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38xB9 (2"x4") STUDS @ 400mm (16%) O.C.

38xB9 (2"x4") SILL PLATE ON DAMPPROOFING
MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm

(4™ INTO CONC. @ 2400mm (7'—10") O.C.
100mm (4") HIGH CONC. CURB ON 350x155
(14"x6") CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT
MID—HEIGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED.

STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (SEE O.B.C. 9.17.3.1, 9.17.3.4)

75mm (3") DIA. ADJUSTABLE STL. COL.

CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB—7.2M, AND WITH 150x150x9.5

(6"x6"x3/8") STL. PLATE TOP & BOTTOM. 910x910x300
(36"x36"x12") CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR

ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF

125 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT.

3"x3"x(.188) NON-ADJUSTABLE

STL. COL. WITH 150x150x9.5 (6"x6"x3/8") STL. TOP &
BOTTOM PLATE ON 910x910x300 (36”x36"x12”). CONC.
FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL
CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 125 Kpa. MIN.
AND AS PER SOILS REPORT.

STEEL COLUMN (SEE 9.17.3.1, 9.17.3.4)

3"x3"x(.188) NON—ADJUSTABLE

STL. COL. TO BE ON 150x150x9.5 (6"x6"x3/8")

STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTTOM PLATE.

BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 (4 1/2"x10"x1/2") WITH
2-12mm DIA. x 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS
(2-1/2"x12"x2") FIELD WELD COL. TO BASE PLATE.

BEAM POCKET OR 300x150 (12°x6") POURED
CONC. NIB WALLS. MIN. BEARING 90mm (3-1/2")

19x64 (1°x3") CONTINUOUS WD. STRAPPING
BOTH SIDES OF STEEL BEAM.

; 100mm (4”) 32MPa (4640psi)
CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON
OPT. 100 (4”) COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH
COMPACTED SUB—BASE OR COMPACTED NATVE FILL
SLOPE TO FRONT AT 1% MIN.

13mm (1/2”) GYPSUM BD. ON WALL AND
CEILING BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE, RSI 3.35
(R19) IN WALLS, RSl 4.4 (R25) IN CEILING.
TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIR TIGHT.

PER OBC 9.10.9.16

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR

EQUIPPED WITH SELF CLOSING DEVICE AND
WEATHERSTRIPPING. PER OBC 9.10.13.15

C/W HANDRAIL & LANDING IF MORE THAN

3 RISERS, MAXRISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN.TREAD 250mm

(9-1/2") SEE OBC 9.8.9.2, 9.8.9.3 & 9.8.10

CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR.
(USE 100mm(4”) DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE)
0BC 6.2.3.8.(7)

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH 545x610 (21.5"x24™) WITH
A MIN. AREA OF 3.44 SF WITH WEATHERSTRIPPING
RSI 7.0 (R40) RIGID INSUL. BACKING OBC 9.19.2

FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS —0OBC. 9.21.—

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm

(3'-0") ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH

IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF

AND 610mm (2'—0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE
WITHIN A HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 3050mm
(10'-0") FROM THE CHIMNEY.

LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14") DEEP.

MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR,
TO PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE AIR CHANGE PER HOUR.

STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS

280x280x16 (11"x11"x5/8") STL. PLATE FOR
STL BEAMS AND 280x280x12 (11°x11"x1/2")
STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING ON CONC.
BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2—19mm (3/4
x 200mm (8") LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID
BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL WITH NON—SHRINK GROUT.

OR

SOLID WOOD BEARING FOR WOOD STUD WALLS

SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE
SUPPORTED MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED
OF BUILT-UP WQOD STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH OBC. 9.17.4.2 (2).

U.LC. RATED CLASS "B” VENT 610mm (2'—0")
ABOVE THE POINT IN CONTACT WITH THE
ROOF FOR SLOPES UP TO 9/12, REFER
TO THE ONTARIO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

3-38x140 (3-2"x6") BUILT-UP—POST ON
METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED TO CONC.
WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300
(24"x24"x12") CONC. FTG. OBC 9.17.4

STEP FOOTINGS: MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm
(23-5/8"). MAX. VERT. STEP = 600mm (23-5/8")
FOR FIRM SOILS.

PORCH SLAB/STEPS:

130 mm (5”) MIN. CONC. 32 MPa

SLAB AR EN RAINMENT MIN 5 TO 8%

AT 28 DAYS, 50 o({c
EACEoWAY oM DOWELS 6200 16") 0.C.

2-15m IN THICKENED AREA FROM WALL

TO SLAB ALL SIDES (SEE DETAIL)

DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm
(36") FROM A GAS REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (127
ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST
AND INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN. OF
1830mm (6'—0") FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS.
REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE

A MINIMUM 300mm (12") FROM ANY OPENING

AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS
UTILIZATION CODE.

—16mm (5/8") T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD
FLOOR JOISTS. FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION
(* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *)

6mm (1/4”) PANEL TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER
RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING.

(—* SEE OBC 9.30.2 *)

ALL JOISTS TO BE BRIDGED WITH 38x38 (2°x2")
CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ 2100mm
(6'=11") 0.C. MAX. ALL JOISTS TO BE
STRAPPED WITH 19x64 (1°x3") @ 2100mm
(6'=11") 0.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING
FINISH IS APPLIED. (SEE OBC 9.23.9.4)

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE —OBC. 9.10.14.5
EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE

RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 45 min. WHERE
LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'—117).
WHERE THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN
600mm (1°-11") THE EXPOSING FACE SHALL
BE CLAD IN NON—-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL.

COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (OBC 9.40)

FOR MAX. 2500mm (8'—2") PORCH DEPTH,
(SHORTEST DIMENSION)

125mm (4 7/8") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH
5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS

@ 200mm (7 7/8") O.C. EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THIRD
OF SLAB, MIN. 30mm(1 1/4™) COVER, 600X600mm
23 5/8"x23 5/8") 10M DOWELS @ 600mm

(23 5/8") 0.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN.
WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MIN. 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL.
SLAB TO HAVE MIN. 75mm(3") BEARING IN FDN. WALLS.
PROVIDE (L7) LINTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR & WITH
100mm(4”) END BEARING.

THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO

LESS THAN 90mm (3—1/2") THICK TO A MAX.

DEPTH OF 350mm (13—3/4") AND SHALL BE TIED

TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES

SPACED 200mm (87) O.C. VERTICALLY AND

900mm (36") O.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE
BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR.

(SEE 0.B.C. 9.15.4.7)

38x140 (2°x6") RAFTERS @ 400mm (16°0.C.),
FOR SPAN.
38x184 (2°x8") RIDGE BOARD. 38x89 (2°x4”)

MAX. 11'=7"

COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS. CEILING JOISTS TO
BE_38x89 (2x4”) © 400mm (16”) 0.C. FOR MAX.

2830mm (9 —3")

SPAN & 38x140 (2 x6”) @ 400mm

&AFT)E FOR MAX. 4450m 2
RS FOR BUILT—UP ROOF TO BE 8x89 (2 x4")

@

600mm (24”) 0.C. WITH A 38x89 (2°x4™) CENTRE

POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW, LATERALLY BRACED AT
1800mm (6°—0") 0.C. VERTICALLY.

)

FOR HIGH WALL UP TO 18'=0"

CONSTRUCTION: 2"X6" SPACING AS INDICATED

BLOCKING: 3 ROWS @ 4'-6" O/C t
SHEATHING: 1/16" ASPENITE

NAILING: 2" STAPLES BET. 4" AND 6" O/C ALONG STUDS

STUD SPACING WITH VARIOUS FINISHES:

|. SIDING-METAL OR VINYL- 2"X6" @l6" O/C
2. STUCCO
3. BRICK TO 4'-0"
4. BRICK FULL HEIGHT

-2"%X6" @le" O/C
-2'%X6" @l6" o/C
-2"Xe" el2" Oo/C

(t0)

—SEE OBC 9.15.3.

¢

TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL. REFER TO
DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

MMEEQEILNQ_EXIEBIQB_WALLS_

—ASSUMING MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION, MAX.

FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50psf.) PER FLOOR,
AND MAX. LENGTH OF SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS
4.9m (16'=1").

THE STRIP FOOTING SIZE IS AS FOLLOWS:

2 STOREY

( STANDARD )
2 STOREY ( WALK—OUT BASEMENT ) 545x175

500x155 (20"x6"
22"x7"

(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN)

THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38x140

¢

(2°x6") STUDS @ 16" o.c. OR 38x89 (2°x4")
STUDS @ 12%.c.

WINDOWS:

1)
¢

AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 mm (1°-3”).

MINIMUM_BEDROOM_ WINDOW —0BC. 9.7.1.3.—
AT LEAST ONE BEDROOM WINDOW ON A GIVEN FLOOR IS TO
HAVE MIN. 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE

2) WINDOW GUARDS —OBC. 9.7.1.6.— . 9.8.8,
A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILL IS
LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm (1'=7") ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND
THE DISTANCE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE
IS GREATER THAN 1800mm (5'—117)
3) ALL WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN OBC 12.3.2.6.
GENERAL 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.3 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AVERAGED
OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWIN
2) ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BUILDINGAS PER OBC 9.26.18.2 AND MUN. STANDARDS.
3) ALL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC 9.14.6.3 CHECK WITH LOCAL AUTHORIY.
4) PROVIDE STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN BATHROOMS. REINF. OF STUD WALLS
SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM, SEE
OBC 9.5.2.3., 3.8.3.8.(1)(d) & 3.8.3.13.(1)(f).
LUMBER: 4y AL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE PRESSURE
TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4) ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER
CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED BY TRUSS MANUF.
@ 5) LV BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E WS MICRO-LAM LVL (Fb=2800psiMIN.) OR EQUIVALENT. NAIL EACH
PLY OF LVL WITH 89mm (3 1/2") LONG common WIRE NAILS @ 300mm (12") 0.C. STAGGERED
IN 2 ROWS FOR 184, 240 & 300mm (7 1/4".9 1/27, 11 7/8") DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN
3 ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/2") DIA. GALVANIZED
BOLTS BOLTED AT MID—-DEPTH OF BEAM @ 915mm (3'—0") O.C.
¢ 6) PROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE "SCL” MANUFACTURED BY MGA CONNECTOR LTD.
Tel. (905) 642-3175 OR EQUAL FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
7) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS
INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS.
¢ 8 WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL
BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST 2 mil. POLYETHYLENE FILM, No. 50 (45Ibs.)
ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS
ST LEAST 150mm (67 ABOVE THE GROUND.
STEEL: 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA—G40—21 GRADE 300W.
'y HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA—G40—21
GRADE 350W CLASS "H”.
2) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA—G30—18M GRADE 400R.
LOOSE STEEL LINTELS
L1 2/38 x 184 (2/2" x 8") SPR.#2 ¢ . . .,
B1 3/38 x 184 (3/2" x 8" SPR.42 L7 90 x 90 x 6.0L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4"L)
B2 4/38 x 184 (4/2" x 8") SPR#2 L8 90 x 90 x 8.0L (3-1/2" x 3—1/2" x 5/16"L)
= 2/38 x 235 (2/2 x 107 SPRA2 L9 100 x 90 x 8.0L (4" x 3—1/2" x 5/16L)
B3 3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 10") SPR.#2 L10 125 x 90 x 8.0L (5””x 3—1/2"”x 5/16:L)
B4 4/38 x 235 (4/2” x 10") SPR#2 L11 125 x 90 x 10.0L (5" x 3-1/2" x 3/8")
5 2/38 x 286 (2/7 x 17°) SPR#2 L12 150 x 100 x 10.0L (6" 4" x 3/8")
BS 3/38 x 286 (3/2" x 12") SPR.#2
B6 4/38 x 286 (4/2” x 12") SPR.#2
‘ LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS mﬁm%m
WLT - 2-1 3/4%7 1/4” (2-45x184) OBC. TABLE 2112A COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "I*
L2 3-1 3/4%7 1/4" (3-45x184) I. CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE - MIN. (RS| &.81) R50
LS 4-1 3/4°%7 1/47 (4-45x184) 2. CEILING WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE - MIN. (RS 5.46) R3|
VLA 2-1 3/4"x9 1/2" (2-45x240)
Vs 3-1 374 1/2" (3-43x240) | EXPOSED FLOOR - MIN. (RSl 5.46) R3I
LVL6 2—1 3/4”x11 7/8" (2_45x300) 4. HALLS ABOVE GRADE - M|N- (%| 3.51) R22
VL7 3—1 3/4°11 7/8" (3—45x300) 5. BASEMENT WALLS - MIN. (RSI 352) R20
‘ 6. EDEE OF BELOW GRADE SLAB
TP = (1) 3" DIA. ADJ. ST. POST (LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 24" BS) - MIN. (RSl 1.76) RIO
2TP = (2) 3" DIA. ADJ. ST. POSTS 7. HEATED SLAB
3TP = (3) 3" DIA. ADJ. ST. POSTS (OR 5LAB LES5 THAN OR EQUAL TO 24" BS) - MIN(RS! 1.76) RIO
&. NINDOWS & SLIDING 6LASS DOORS - MAX. U YALUE OF 1.
4. SKYLIGHTS MAX. U VALUE OF 28
10. SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT - MIN. AFUE OF 92%
II. HRY - MIN. EFFICIENCY OF 55%
12. DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATER, MIN. EF OF 0.62%
LEGEND =L vEDiCINE CABINET
o CLASS 'B' VENT /7 /7 CONC. BLOCK WALL
o EXHAUST VENT
e DUPLEX OUTLET TXXXX%  DOUBLE VOLUME WALL
L (12" HH) SEE NOTE
6= DUPLEX OUTLET ? SOLID WOOD BEARING
(HEIGHT AS NOTED AF.F) <] P2 — 2 MEMBER BUILT-UP STUD
©= WEATHERPROOF P3 — 3 MEMBER BUILT-UP STUD
DUPLEX OUTLET P4 — 4 MEMBER BUILT-UP STUD
TLET P5 — 5 MEMBER BUILT-UP STUD
@ HEAVY DUTY OU NOTE: SOLID BEARING TO BE AS WIDE AS SUPPORTED MEMBER.
SOLID BEARING TO BE A MINIMUM OF P2(ONE_CONTINOUS STUD
< POT LIGHT AND ONE JACK STUD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN.
SMOKE ALARM (REFER TO OBC 9.10.19)
.¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE PROVIDE 1 PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS
(CEILING MOUNTED) CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVEL. ALARMS TO
XY & UGHT FIXTURE BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT
(PULL CHAIN) AND INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL
¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE o AUARMS IF 1 SOUNDS.
(WALL MOUNTED) 4-o% CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (QBC 9.33.4)
e SWITCH WHERE A FUEL—BURNING APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED IA A
DWELLING UNIT, A CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
N /7 CONFORMING TO CAN/CGA—6.19, CSA 6.19 OR UL2034
@®  FLOOR DRAIN SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
/ N\ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
—# ® HOSE BB WIRED SO THAT ITS ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL
< CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE EQUIPPED WITH
AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN
DJ DOUBLE JOIST THE INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.
T TRIPLE JOIST ‘ SOIL_GAS CONTROL (OBC 9.13.4. 9.13.4.1 & 9.13.4.2)
PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE
LVL  LAMINATED VENEER OF SOIL GAS INTO THE BUILDING IF REQUIRED.
LUMBER
Q¥ POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB
AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PT.  PRESSURE TREATED PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
LUMBER ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF
GT.  GIRDER TRUSS SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT WHICH
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF. MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
FLAT ARCH AFTER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.
I ____ T CURVED ARCH

{ AW 4 W a AY4 W 4 35 4 N\
ey . footprint: -
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26'-9"

8’—9” I 18’—0”
8" | 25'-5" 8"
@ ﬁ) —_VINYL CLAD STRUCT. FRAME @
BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.)
e L1 _ﬁ N
) N . . RN N
1 I ! ! 1
al 2-NdH10 I J!
} 13 w/ 12d }
4 COMMON MAILS| 3 a
06 oc UNFINISHED | T
™~
- S S BASEMENT 2-WHY
¥ OF F —0— -
SE { { s |
) P 2 A = I
x [\ [4) v [4) 3
£ o 3 s |
R — 1
NS ADD 1-15M BAR AT EACH FACE, AT |
ko 3" BELOW WINDOW SILL AND  2-WH[ckk
2 ! ! EXTEND BAR 2'—0" BEYOND !
WINDOW OPENING EACH WAY -
W/ 1-10M DIAGONAL BAR EACH |
Y | | SIDE AT BOTTOM OPENING CORNERS |
= 1
g 2R oo wdpoe?? || | o woozz | )
(OR DRI =5 SR > S @i |
3%3" HSS SIL._COLUMN— \ ~ | 2
14-7" or TELEPOST | o —- 10°-10 <
ES < >|<l\ =)
© » N ” bed
A NIH10 @ 16" 0.C. W/ BLOCKING 'Y NIHIO @ 16" 0.0 W,
e AN W/ 5/8” GLUED SUBFLOOR @l S\ /5" GLUED SUBFLOOR
:(D C
N B3
< !8 2-NH10
HRV - - - o T Tk
| : s
IR
2 | % SR |[IF] | T
" R
FURNACE | L _z-mmio _SRe| |F
N l [
. NI \
R e el
RN i
n N
5 (\/WW N PROVIDE 2-20M BARS
0B P . S FOR LATERAL SUPPORT
" |TF==RTT T T SDoLy N OF FOUNDATION
o RROPOSED \ | \ © e —— RE-BAR TO EXTEND
© ELECTRICAL :” I OPEE N @ T S 600 mm (2'~0") BEYOND
) PANEL % | 11 126y - )° STAR OPENING
in il INT- M
o I I 1 X \ r—:——-: |
|I|l JII N T SILL PLATE
| N
N C__J1 ~- 16 [
L 7
% 7 -
N 2-20 REBARS IN 11/l o=
o , TOP OF COVER%_ <
-6 8'-8 PASPLN FOUNDATION WALL 74
FOR LATERAL —
T SUPPORT AT 8 |~
151 STAIRCASE. (SEF ® L
DETAIL X) L
i
|| SECTION AT TOP X
1 - _QO—mee J4r ] OF FOUNDATION
1-1.75x9.5 TEMIAM SH0FB LW |
<5 ; AUsH | !
. MH10 @ 16" 0.0\ |
5 UNEXCAVATED N\ W37 due
2 (REMOVE TOPSOIL ONLY) P ——— "= ———
7
NP ” .
CHECK FOUNDATION L0 0 16 L%ﬁ,‘ AN T
WALL FOR DOOR N ye =l
AN / N
N 7 ~—
X |
7 N\ T~
CHECK “FOUNDATION LOW” HEADROQM
7/ N
7/
@ o :
Wl [ 3
NN CHECK FOUNDATION WALL FOR -
o| 0/H GARAGE DOOR ABOVE
| o~
LI S CHECK FOUNDATION WALL -
S FOR PORCH SLAB ABOVE
5 16-1 AREA CALCULATIONS ~ ALT. 4 BED
177" GROUND FLOOR AREA 1099 SF
SECOND FLOOR AREA 1411 SF
269" SUBTOTAL 2510 SF
DEDUCT ALL OPEN AREAS 0 SF
ASEMEN AN B TOTAL NET AREA 2510 SF
BAS T PL B (23318 'm2)
FINISHED BSMT AREA 0 SF
O NOTE: COVERAGE 1465 SF
FLOOR FRAMING INFO REFER TO KOTT SHOP ALL LS SUPPORTING FLOOR W/0UT PORCH (136.10 m2)
DRAWINGS FOR ALL TRUSS—JOIST INFORMATION | LOADS ARE TO BE SPECIFIED BY COVERAGE 1508 SF
- AND DETALLS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. | THE FLOOR TRUSS MANUFACTURER.
, . W/ PORCH (140.09 m2)
~ N\ 4 N/ 4 ™\
N BrADFORD-2008-B o 3554
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311" 4-10" , 4-10" , 7-8" , 5-6"
,, | b | . ol i
% | @& (A
11 L1 v 1 e S 5
T I—— - I—— I—— T [ — T ol
— 6'0" SLIDING DOOR
7 =
~N
BREAKFAST
o U N N 10'0"10'6” | |
&Y % DS CERAMIC KIS, ©
SIS F >
. N L
y \ =
= = FAMILY ROOM _—
15'9’x13'4 oS .
HARDWGOD e
S X . o L
x 1D L 279 N DA
Z i By i 1 T
2-SIDED GAS ! | T
FIREPLACE WITH ‘ > Py .
. [ SHELVES ABOVE | \ |5 =
T - 1 3-1.fo095 TR | y
= @ b L3 0/?0/3 13 pror_—% | A o
[ — S = — Rl — rAr—Eﬁ%f \ aws? 760 0 /ﬁ}i il =
=) i | | A, " oc r W
T N f I
= 2—>5ALJ ri:gu AN KITCHEN s VAL .
I = | 3
@ F700FB LWL | FLOSH N - 109 148°(176 ,,) il |/)? g 5
v bt | Lot | dot b || e | | bl SR T AT SN e =
. 510 1 w10 26" K - / [ = OTS5EPANS
H T /VJ/-/M/@ 16 0./ w/l| N\ o R ANERS
- 5/8” GLUED SUBFLOOR|| b, 88
J{ _S),// N = Tow % d waﬂ L1 %E SEE SUMMARY]
T QI A1 186 a.d W, N 1"‘ f F || e -
[ 5/8”\GLUED] SUBFLOOR \ ST | ‘ Be
s B ey : Eo FRIDGE
< \ ! T R =
cKF—= Ve —
\ s ! 7,
LIVING/DINING ROOM 2, A *
= = N /1 I
0 <|3 o ‘146 x20'0 17—8"|,‘,: - / PWD: = .
=} ko) # = e — o
e RDWOOD 4~ a3~ o
™ [T TMIRROR[— izl | o
- Six ‘ N = v
P a %é’ N 2 5 ‘ 3¢ ? \ ©
E 3| U - <
3 NSERIRNG FA. S
R~ | /-1 15X9.5 LAM 3100FB R
A NS RE NG| [z | FORALT. # BEDT\ D >
= TSI ECOND| FLODR ALAW \ N N
NS R | N @ hel
o ld 16006 s ra L2 soe0ls mEmam 1124 A HAORANGE:
— NGLUED SUBFLOOR \FOR| AT, ¢ SA | | [\ausH DN_14R —
BED SECOND FLO0R PLAN T TS f i
Sxil TN TN 187ac 17 ‘
. ¢ © Y \
) 39
./ BEARING WALL 2 I | 4
N ( |
AN {19) 1-1.75X9.5 TEMLAW I % L :
4" CONC. J100FB LVL FLUSH g Y%‘\\ | ~, i
LEDGEY.. (DELETE FOR ALT. 4 BED| - P =
N 15'_5" SECOND FLOOR PLAN)|/ 7-0" B wig (-7 3
N 1 T o
N 7 10 |
N s — |\ -
BN e 1 i | N S N
. - FIBRAGLASS BATT oé //q[/;x_gﬁ TEMAM 3100f5 A{/z &
. © N NSULATED DROPPED élg | | 4
i N o, ~—19) CEILNG 2 L dohGob | & !
AN (&) — 1Y
L o § PN 4" H%—I WALL W/ 5 o —2) ¢
= % \§ OUTLET FOR// AN PTD. MDF CAP g LS-\ 1 47-27 N 1’—6”|, 2'-A" el
) Rol. | ARAGE DOOR ¢ AN ' o DN 2R T4
2 > S=2Q OPENER O $3 g T X -
X SR> ) . IQPOOR WHERE L T He.
@g < i ANSES GRADEr—t3o || SUNKEN N >
& y ~  PERMITS |o[NCT T~
30| GARAGE NG SINJFOYER T
Y 17'5"19'10” N SONY @ | >
N —5— S I iw Ay N ARDIROCD STEP
EOD DA e IAND NOSING SEE
47 CONC. 2 AN A I BUMMARY
Z_ LEDGE 7N !
_____|_Y__ _LNEOF FLOOR ABOVE _ BT R
—_ e N — s — s — s — s — s — . — —_ \ :.;_
. wiroxds cw2omé st 1 Ini— > —k =
@ ] PL. AS REQ. (DROPPED) @ 15418 _j)— B * . 0
i 7;,7/25 A ~PORCH o
i W200x27#20056_SIL._PL. ~) N [ o
. 16'0°x7°0° 0/H GARAGE DOOR -— ] = ]
=) — 1 92" =)
w 10"x10” STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE END_TRUSS o
o COLUMN ANCHORED TO PORCH ——
SLAB W/ GALV. MET. SHOE APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES "\
@ 24" oC.
NOTE: 4 17°-5" 9" 5-5° 4| 2-0" L
ALL STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER | | K
GANGED BEAMS SHALL BE NAILED 1,_4)” 16—t ||,_2, yg® | g7
TOGETHER AS PER MANUFACTURER ; , ,
RECOMMENDATIONS . L
18'-6 8-3
NOTE:
ALL MULTIPLE PLY FLOOR JOISTS = |
SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER AS PER SROUND FLOOR PLAN B (4 BED)
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS
ALL LWLS SUPPORTING FLOOR FLOOR FRAMING INFO REFER TO KOTT SHOP
LOADS ARE TO BE SPECIFIED BY | pRAWINGS FOR ALL TRUSS—JOIST INFORMATION 3 5 4
THE FLOOR TRUSS MANUFACTURER. | AND DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
~ N\ (~ N\ )
. |[BRADFORD-2008-B iz 554
VIIJ oen Sht. fitle:  GROUND FLOOR B
. . J drann by: LM
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3’_0” I 1 2’_0” I 7)_7” I 4’_2”
o T . ,,
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L7 L1
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T _MIRROR g .
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| w©
- s g - - — - =08
J - 4 f m G.T. BY TRUSS MANUF. N
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2 / ,LNSUITE.’
FCERAMIC 1]
gﬂhi MASTER BEDROOM
74N 14'5"18°0”
, .
MRROR A/ H a0 & @) i
. e [ L C ] Vs 2
. e . ! APPROVED RAISED HEFL ROOF N\
> i J— 1) / TRUSSES @ 247 O.C.
3l » I W.I.C. - @/ .
i —_— i .
© | (crer) o7 E) ol # Y
| L d T P &
L METAL FLOOR PAN
Y C/W FLOOR DRAIN
oM : : : i : GI. BY TRUSS WNUE (B 4) | -
/ V'—@: " | A — 1 < =¥
I ‘ ’_L444L
& INC T o
N 4 I D [l =
| _ BEDROOM 2 S EHCOSEEE (R
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i _llaEdx  1roaro CERAMIC | T ]
o AN (CRPT.) ST i )
4 R = P w ;
= g 1 = ®
%) H
-] g (@[S
i . e 2l {une [LAUNDRY j
b T
z \ :ﬁ' A\ 2\ Y% I | :;T)
N < .
R |le : i3 i 3
= SLIDERS - / - T L
Bl o §] =g o 50 ® o 5_g” || 2-0” b_)\a,_on _ o
SRS SHN | i :"" ‘ (CRPT) i \ ~ +
SA B SEE NOTE: GB =
N Yy \ CMD 4- ) on_16R —
2“) © A1\ | | - v
1\|‘ :‘JQ’ |,8” sn_ou 775\‘/0»7 4n | 5;_3»: 4» l 5;_0»: ; 4»| T
3 | e =)
N —SHARED -1 0
) I ~r-=21 “IMIRROR [ 126y TA ©
T Bl Ko7 BATHTA MAIN 2 &)
) 3 26 G ? jf, 7@\([ | S
) DALT] [ SO | ,
% T || | [ [ [CERAMIC )7 . [BATH/ T o
~ [ [ [ LERAVLY ]
g " , ,7MIRR‘0R, Qo [(11) ~ 4
RS -l ® B \
Q " s
S g (190 2 | 2
S i ® 7
APPROVED RAISED HEEL RODF | N\
AN TRUSSEF @ 247 O.C. | -
Wl 5 gl | ||RErocATED N
[{=} - = -
3 c i = . DOO —2)
A i EDROOM 4 |
BEDROOM 3 4 e 20%116" (cery ] b
Sl 11014%6" _ — — | G.T._BY TRUSS MANUF. B o | ®
< T " 7 - Y “I -
(CRPT) | ¢ ‘ -
| R4 !
- I AR VAULTED CEILING
I7e) R | W % ‘
I S|\ 4pPrOVED SOSSOR TRUSSES N
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2= I T || | 5
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN B' (ALT. 4 BED)
NOTE: ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION
ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS, BUILT-UP BEAMS, STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE
GIROER, TRUSSES AND METAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING [~ - GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM
ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY ROOF TRUSS | NOIE: RENEORCEHENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE. INSTALLED
MANUFACTURER. REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ROOF TRUSS INFORMATION REFER TO ROOF ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR
ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON | TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL ROOF FRAMING BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. 9.5.2.3, —
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 3838(1)d) & 38313(1)(). AND DETALS PROVIDED
~ A Y4 ~ AY4 4 D
. |BRADFORD-2008-B e _S5-4
VllJ oen St title: SECOND FLOOR 4BD(ALT)
A h N t t \_ J drann by: LM
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35—4

U/S TRUSS BOTTOM

= CHORD
N R Ay CASEMENT WINDOWS UPGRADE SEE ACTUAL| ¢ K777
© RSO FROM SUPPLIER, SEE ALSO SUMMARY
\ PREFIN. ALUM. CLAD
1”x6” PINE FRIEZE BD. (TYP.)

/ CAULKING

2°X6" WOOD BLOCKING

BRICK VENEER

BUILDING PAPER

FRIEZE BOARD

1°x6” PREFIN. ALUM.
CLAD FRIEZE BD.

(TvP.)
ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP.)
1-0y ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP) — M====—= S
_ ||||||| |
L4
PREFIN. ALUM. FASCIA, & )
VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.) \ VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) EOO _.| _U _|>Z w
TOPOFPAE S
16" PREFIN. ALUM. — T
TOP_OF WINDOW CLAD FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) - .
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE = P =
ON BRICK STACKS W/ Fe| A 6|
. . BRICK SOLDIER ARCH C/W
Tle 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) ] PRECAST CONC. KEYSTONE
N ON BRICK STACKS W/
o PREC. CONC. SILL (TYP.) \ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.)
£ T——t
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ :
FIN. SECOND FLOGR CAULKING TO NATCH (TYP.) %ﬁ
ﬁ os ./7_\ & 0"
S . PREFIN. HORIZ.
¢ % 6:12 WINYL SIDING

TOP OF TRANSOM

g-11"

7'-10"

U/S OF SOFFIT ( (TYP.)

BRICK SOLDIER COURSE g [[c] 17 Trenpou] i
C/W PRECAST CONC. — . = — Wﬁ f ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP.)
KEYSTONE W/ 1/2" il y A nmm 5 =a=N:
L PROJ. (TYP.) — ERIE E H -
; — =l (= 2 H 10°x10” STRUCTURAL
~ | G FG FG FG FG H |l o i COMPOSITE COLUMN
—| H 1= =] ' ANCHORED TO PORCH SLAB
FACE BRICK (TYP.) = et — - 1 W/ GALV. METAL SHOE (TYP.)

| i
FIN. GROUND FLOOR ” H
e I s e e e e e = I 1 1 N
H §— — H N SUNKEN FOYER
] L H— =

~

LM
=|'
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| ~ 1
FIN. GRADE — N _
. 16°0"x7'0" O/H GARAGE DOOR 7 I PRECAST SILL W/
=
- = POURED CONC. FOUNDATION | | f ALUM. THRESHOLD
ol = WALLS AND FOOTINGS (TYP.) 7 7
¥ POURED CONC. PORCH PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE PACKAGE
U/S OF GARAGE FTG. 1\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 1 | | SLAB (TYP.) (0BC 2012 SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD 5B-12)
g STEPPED ! A\ B | | OBC. TABLE 2112A COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "
FOOTINGS 7 L ‘ J 7 7 I. CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE - MIN. (RSI &.81) R50
T 2. CEILING WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE - MIN. (RSI 5.46) R3|
T/0 BASEMENT SLAB j#)LFLﬂWm.m%omomE%-z_z.@_ 5.46) R3|
I N 4, WALLS ABOVE GRADE - MIN. (RS| 387) R22

5. BASEMENT WALLS - MIN. (RS 352) R20
6. EDGE OF BELOW GRADE SLAB
| | (LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 24" B.6) - MIN. (RS 116) RIO
FRONT ELEVATION B 7 HEATED <LAB
(OR SLAB LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 24" BS) - MIN(RSI 1.16) RIO
8. NINDOWS ¢ SLIDING 6LASS DOORS - MAX. U YALLE OF 1.8
9. SKYLIGHTS MAX, U VALUE OF 2.8
10. SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT - MIN. AFUE OF 92%
Il. HRY - MIN. EFFICIENCY OF 55%
12. DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATER, MIN. EF OF 062%

300 A Wilson Avenue
North York, Ontario

M3H 1S8
TEL: (416) 630-2255

FAX: (416) 6304782

Architect
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CASEMENT WINDOWS UPEGRADE SEE ACTUAL
RSO FROM SUPPLIER, SEE ALSO SUMMARY
s X KX / {0
: MAXI ROOF VENTS _ _
10:12
ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP.)
PREFIN. ALUM. FASCIA, &
VENTED SOFFITS (TYP.) ~—
TOP OF PLATE [~
- /" ~ | |
TOP OF WINDOW 16> PREFIN. ALUM. Ho-071 _
CLAD FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) A 1 2 N 3 1/2" VINYL
H A N CORNER TRIM (TYP.)
H & -
IES H p 3 1/2" VNYL
el . g / SURROUND (TYP.)
© -0, i FG /
£ PREFIN. HORIZ. VINYL SIDING (TYP.)
FN. SECOND FLOOR (A4 1
7:12 i
TOP OF WINDOW
— <
—
1x6” PREFIN. ALUM.
= CLAD FRIEZE BD. (TYP.)
e
L FACE BRICK (TYP.)
FIN. GROUND FLOOR
”2 - —_— - Y Y - - - - Y [ —— - - - - - - -~ i ———— B |
% SUNKEN FOYER .!
_ SUNKEN FOYER | | | = — - -
N A e e ——— e i I !
FIN. GRADE _.m = | A==t
| L 36™22" ! TR sl T
| GALV. CORRUGATED MTL. WINDOW oo |
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PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE PACKAGE
(OBC 2012 SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12)

0BC, TABLE 2.12A COMPLIANCE PACKAGE **
I. CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE - MIN. (RSI 8.81) R50
2. CEILING WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE - MIN. (RSI 5.46) R3|
3. EXPOSED FLOOR - MIN. (RSl 5.46) R3I
4. WALLS ABOVE GRADE - MIN. (RSl 381) R22
5. BASEMENT WALLS - MIN. (RS 352) R20
6. EDGE OF BELOW GRADE SLAB
(LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 24" B.6) - MIN. (RS 116) RIO
7. HEATED SLAB
(OR SLAB LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 24" BS) - MIN(RSI 1.16) RIO
8. NINDOWS ¢ SLIDING 6LASS DOORS - MAX. U YALLE OF 1.8
9. SKYLIGHTS MAX, U VALUE OF 2.8
10. SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT - MIN. AFUE OF 92%
Il. HRY - MIN. EFFICIENCY OF 55%
12. DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATER, MIN. EF OF 062%
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